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__ [BankReconciliaion = —— =
.
| Date Bank Reconciliation R] Voucher | [R] [R]
|
|_lfl__|::0l:r-‘l_ﬂ | )
~ [Balance at Absa | | -
Account number : 4076284072 132 728.33] 01/11/13 ! 132 728.33
|
Expenses to be paid o '
Master's fees - - 1800.00|
' |
Liquidator'sfees | 3829238 | 4305331 ~
! 1 ) Vat thereon 536093
Less: Attendance fee -600.00 2&3 | )
‘ - S I S il
Provisions " 7 486.00
e JETOMIBIONS |
Provision for bank charges 1.000.00 - o
" [Bond of Security 228.00 -
‘South African Revenue Service o - 12622.68)
— 1 Income Tax| 3 760.36 -
‘ VAT 8 862.32 ;
L e
Awards = ] _-_: — -
Concurrent Creditors | B 6643834 e
e 132728.33] 132728.33
| ' — - G0
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: GB00/10

] _ T —
___|Free Residye Accoun : ' .
L S . [
Date Free Residue Account [R] | Voucher | [R] R]
R R |
|Income | —
| ‘ | ‘
~_[sale of movable assets S 5 661.47 Bls | 324 661.77
Sale of movable assets 5 608.80 9 \ : =
| Sale of movable assets _60391.50 A o] e
|Sale of laberatory equipment = 228 000.00 6 | !
12011 Chrysler Jeep Cherokee 25 000.00 4 ! .
! i
'Debtor collected ] Bls | | 46 632.66
| \
Interest Earned o e ] [ 1721123
L __E’FPEE‘,??E_-_- o I —
 [Master's fees i B "B" 1800.00
~|Liquidator's fees 38 292.38 )
~ 10%onsaleofassets| 32 466.18 R L
5 10% on debtro collected 486327
] 10% on interest 1721.12 I
? _____ Spendiff _-558.19] 1 | —
I Adjusted Liquidator's fees 38 292.38/ | |
| —
Vatthereon T | 5 360.93
' \
Bank Charges B 3 060.25
Bond of security e "A" 1140.00 .
~Realisation costs \ ! — 6143983
I — ___OnJeep] = 1100680f 4 |
S - Sale of assets 196588 B | - 2
- Sale of assets 18 237.15 10 | =
Labroatory quipment 30 210.00 6 |
- Status Guard . - ~ 74008.80
Security costs 59 097.60 7 -
~ Security costs 14 911.20 8
- — | ]
Advertisments & Courier [ 2 680.20]
- Government Gazette 53.20 1 : | e
Beeld 166.78 1
e . _Government Cazette] 61.17 2
Government Gazette 61.17] 3 B
Beeld 333.56 5 -
Citizen 1056.78 12 i
Delivery costs 214.89 19
L Delivery costs 117.57) 32
Delivery costs 315.08 19 1
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

|Plaza Invest B 17 670.00| B
| Starage costs 1140.00 11 1 -
N - 1710000 15 ‘ L
= 1140.00| 28 \
B B 1140.00 16 == =
B 1140.00 M i
1710.00 17 |
o S 1140.00 30 ' —
== . 1 710.00 21 =
1140.00 30
= 1140.00f 20 __—
) 1140.00 18 L
1140.00 14
I 1 140.00 18
[ ) 1140.00 14
" Section 217 enguiry costs - 6922512
- ~_Rene Bekker Attarneys 5700.00 22
PFG Lenferna (Witness fees) 1 500.00 25 |
o Brooks Brand Altorneys 19 968,24 29
r Rene Bekker Attorneys| ~ 5700.00 31
" Rene Bekker Attorneys 3420.00 26
Brooks Brand Atlorneys 3545401 27 | N
5 Brooks Brand Attorneys 20 391.48] 23 | -
‘Taxed Bill of Cost R 27 181.13] =
B ~ Ofto Krause 27 181.13] 13 | e
o "Provisions B 1 748600
| Advertisement| _ 146.00 I
__ Storage 684000 - T
= Delivery costs| 500.00 i ;
|
[ SARS - Income Tax = Lo 376036 —
SARS - VAT . | 8 862‘32:'
— |Refund to secured creditors of contribution paid _ T eB43B34l
} ) % 388 505,66 388 505.66
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

_SCHEDULE "A" B
~ =ie1F : | gy
- T S
Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
: - |
'ﬁ"éaliéatinns I B i - N ; T
o | 1
Free Residue e i 37129443
ee 1 R ‘ 1 e3hin
i Interest earned 3 s 7 807.22
= ) o | | 379 101.65
_: -‘:—MEEEE.I"B fees o -
~ Onfirst|  15000.00 100.00
- ) Onbalance] 36410165 _.."...’.3.99;'.539{___._. B
|
o - B 1 1900.00
i -
. |Park Brokers L | L
| :  N— I—
B ~ |Bond of security : o il _ |
e Period: 20/04/10 - 28/04/11 35 | 228.00
 [Period: 29/04/11 - 28/04/12 \ 38 228.00 i
Period: 29/04/12 - 28/04/13 = 33 228,00 ==
i |
= Period: 20/04/13 - 28/04/14 | 34 228.00
l —
__Period: 29/04/14 - 28/04/15 | Provision 228.00
i ! I 1140.00
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

SCHEDULE "B"

= e - .
Statemen Date Interest Earned Inv Bank Charges
No Account
' ' R
|1 |July 2010 o 283 1 48,00
2 |August2010 5.49 38.20
3 Ssptmeber 2010 5.35] 39.20|
4 October 2010 e T Ee e (T )
5  |November 2010 _2.86 39.20
6 |December 2010 326.53 39.20]
~ 7 lJanuary 2011 ] 416.62 - 39,20 s
8 February 2011 419.42 41.75
9 March 2011 ' 140.31 60.85|
10 |April 2011  5880] 4195
11 May 2011 N 66.73] 41.75
12 |June 2011 ) 32.54 41.75
13 |July 2011 12.79] 4175
14 August2011 13.14] I 4175
15 |September 2011 - 1249 41.75)
16 |October 2011 11.93] 4175
17 INovember 2011 - _11.59] i 41.75 )
18 |December 2011 B 1118 - 41.75
19 January 2012 ! 10.97. 41.75 ]
20 |February 2012 | 10.96 48,50
21 March 2012 I ess | 4650 B
|22 |April2012 855 040401 46.50,
23 May 2012 235.92 46,50
24 |June 2012 - 37455 | 4985
25  |July 2012 352.75) | 48,50
26 |August 2012 297.07 46.50|
27 September 2012 249.47 46.50/
28 |October 2012 o 23588 | 4650 )
29  |November2012 i 24395 4650
30 |December 2012 | 265.86 ‘ 46.50,
Ky January 2013 32556 == 8.00)
32 February2013 = 37515 = PR —
33 March 2013 337.68 75.50
34 [April 2013 37156 75.50
8 May2013 0 dooasl [ 9580
36  |June 2013 | 371.43] 75.50 -
37 |July 2013 358 86 75.50
38 |August 2013 371.45] 75.50
39 [September 2013 i 367.70, B 75.50
40 _|October 2013 355.77) 64.50 J
41 |November 2013 365.54| ! 64.50
|
C [Provision Bank chares | T 1.000.00 )
Total - 7 807.22 9 404.01 3 060.25
[ Totals: | 17211.23 i _
l i
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

SCHEDULE "C" - TAX SCHEDULE

Income Tax on Eust ﬁguidation Income

SCHEDULE "E" - TAX SCHEDULE___l

 Total Free Residue =
|
L === e e | [0 = v i B —
Interest earned on estate bank account | 17 211.23 - 721N.23 |
Occupational rental s . - | ‘
Less: Bank Charges - 2 060.25 |- _ 2060.25 | |
Less: Liquidators fees [- 1721.12 |- 1721.12 | !
Taxab[e income | 13 429.86 13 429.86 |
Tax @ 28% - 376036 3760.36

[
-

|
Vat Fagah]e to the Receiver

Account

Output | Input

| Proceeds |  Vat =
Free Residue ) ) - B -
Sale of movable assets 32486177 3987074 B ]
Liguidator's fees'- 4365331
= Bank Chargem— 206025 - 253.01 | =
e Bond of security - L1200 | - 112.00 e
e Realisation costs - 6143683 - 7545.24
e Status Guard - 74 008.80 | - 9088.80 |
Plaza Invest - 17 670.00 | . - 2170.00
Section 417 enquiry costs|- 69 225.12 | o - 8501.33
i Taxed bill of cost|- 27 181.13 = - 3338.03
= - 0 870.74 8 862.32 |

2851133

-31008.42
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ETECSA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insalvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.
ﬁ‘“
S ~—7

LD'R)«-B(DER MERWE ¥ /

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPQORT on the Aj day of
Sed 201 , the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as ame%de , and the!Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

Qe rn’)\f*

CDMMISSIONEE\Q OF OATHS

Full names: E

Business Address: ANGELENE PODP\?}!‘”S (RSA)

e COMMISSIONER OF
Otfice: i.t.o. Section 5(1) of the Act
4 9/1/8/2 Randburg 93

27.7th Avenue Parktown North 21
DAt ceeseserenss 2\ .‘f\}}—f ......................
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__ETECSA{PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION AGGOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G800/10

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

Whe, the undersignead,

TSHIFHIWA PERSEVERANCE MUDZUS)|

the appointed joirit trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say thal the aloregoing contains a

full and true account of our administration of the eslate to date hareof and to the best of cur knowledge
all the assels of the insolvents have been dealt with in this acoount,

TF MOPZUS! /

| hereby canily that (he Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and under fands the A "“1
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sviorn bafore me-at .21 ﬂfx{ﬁ?ﬁfﬁ(ﬁ!ﬂ on the .41 day of

TAAUArY )0 ik —. lhe regulations contained in the Government Natice No R 1258 of 21 July 1872,
as amended, And the Govemment Nolice Na R 1658 of 19 August 1877, as amended, having been :
complied with.

et

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full namas; -
Business Address: gUNE BRQWN
Offige: HONEY CHAMBERS BLOEMFONTEIN
EEUFEES ROAD/WEG |
COMMISSIONER OF QATHS
KOMMISSARIS VAN EDE
PRACTICING ATTORNEY R.S.A
PRAKTISERENDE PROKUREURS R.S.A

Page 8



